	United States Patent and Tredemark		
	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
Katrin Fuhrer (06/09/2005), Marc Gonin (06/09/2005), Thomas F. Egan (06/13/2005), William Burton (06/08/2005), Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: lonwerks, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	2472 Balsover, Sulte 255 City: Houston		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Texas		
Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 77005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/721,438	This document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached Name and address to whom correspondence	<u></u>		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Eric B. Hall FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. htemal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P02724US1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
itreet Address: Fulbright Tower 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title		
lty: Houston			
tate: TX Zip: 77010-3095 hone Number: (713) 651-5627 IX Number: (713) 651-5246 mail Address: ebhall@fulbright.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375 Authorized User Name Eric B. Half		
Ilgnature:	June 16, 2005		
Signature Eric B. Hall - 46,751 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
ereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to 195, on the date shown below.	Cover Sheet to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-		
ited: June 16, 2005 Signature:	(Beth J. Cobb)		

PATENT REEL: 016344 FRAME: 0888

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)					
Additional Conveying Par			tinued):		
J. A. Schultz (06/13/2005), Val					
Additional Assignees (2. (Continued):	·			
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City: St	ate:	Country:	Zip:		
Mondays,	_	<u> </u>			
Street Address:					
City: Sta	te:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:	·	,			
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City: State	ə:	Country:	Zíp:		
Additional Applications and	or Patents (4. Co	ntinued);			
Additional Patent Application Numbers		Additional Patent Numb 48. Continued;	ders		
Addftic	Onal numbers attached	<u></u>	- 1		
City:State Additional Applications and/ Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued: Additional Additional Additional Patent Application Numbers	or Patents (4. Co	ntinued); Additional Palent Numb			

25546276.1

Docket No.: HO-P02724US1

Assignment Taxed Fo
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Poetal Service as Express Meil, Airbill No.
In on crivelage addressed for MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Petent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1456,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. 9+ 703-306-5995.

Dated: 6-16-05

Signature: Detail Coffee BERT. Loads

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Katrin Fuhrer, Aarstrasse 62, 3011 Bern, Switzerland; Marc Gonin, Aarstrasse 62, 3011 Bern, Switzerland; Thomas F. Egan, 5116 Gibson, Houston, Texas 77007; William Burton, 2009 Whitney Street, Houston, Texas 77006; J. A. Schultz, 2472 Bolsover, Suite 255, Houston, Texas 77005; Valerie Vaughn, 2046 Stone Road, Pearland, Texas 77581; and Steven Ulrich, 1232 Nicholson, Houston, Texas 77008 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in A FAST TIME-OF-FLIGHT MASS SPECTROMETER WITH IMPROVED DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on November 27, 2002, as U.S. application No. 60/429,652 and set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on November 25, 2003, PCT/PCT/US03/37640, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ionwerks, Inc., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 2472 Bolsover, Suite 255, Houston, Texas 77005 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and

PATENT REEL: 016**844**PFF**AVIE**; 0890 thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

25541574.1

06/16/2005

13:01

PATENT REEL: 016344#R&AME: 0891

NO.797

P06

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 26271

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: Due 9 2005 Signature: Kfuhr Signature: Thomas F. Egan Date: June 13, 2005 Date: JUNE 8. 2005 Signature: William Burlo Date: 13 (June 2005 Signature: Date: 6-8-2005 Date: 3344 8 2005 Signature:

25541574.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016344-PRANTE:10892